17,787,916   32,111,500

Changes in Proportion N/A N/A 293,557   7,449,598

35,418,104$   73,205,598$

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources, excluding changes in
proportion, related to OPEB will be recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Fiscal Year
Ending June 30, Total

2024 (6,079,840)$
2025 (6,079,840)
2026 (5,284,239)
2027 (3,115,387)
2028 (637,682)

Thereafter (9,434,464)

(30,631,452)$

Page 73

JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(Continued)

NOTE 18. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

The district made a prior year adjustment in the district-wide financial statements and the proprietary fund financial
statements of the district’s capital assets. During the fiscal year 2024, the District determined that capital assets were
not being properly recorded at their historical value. Therefore capital assets were adjusted according to the table
below:

Balance Balance
June 30, 2023 June 30, 2023
as Previously Error as

Reported Correction Restated
Statement of Net Activities - Governmental Activities:

Assets:
Capital Assets, Net:

Site (Land) 883,279$   4,313,121$   5,196,400$
Depreciable Buildings and Building Improvements

 Machinery and Equipment 52,174,029   (39,811,215) 12,362,814
Total Assets 77,005,332   (35,498,094) 41,507,238

Net Position:
Net Investment in Capital Assets 44,996,647   (35,498,094) 9,498,553

Net Position - Ending 41,256,345   (35,498,094) 5,758,251

Statement of Net Position - Business-type Activities:
Assets:

Capital Assets, Net:
Depreciable Buildings and Building

 Improvements and Machinery and Equipment 191,991   (76,357)   115,634
Total Assets 558,597   (76,357)   482,240

Net Position:
Net Investment in Capital Assets 191,991   (76,357)   115,634

Net Position - Ending 484,468   (76,357)   408,111

Page 74

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION SCHEDULES

Page 75

L-
1

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

20
20

20
21

20
22

20
23

20
24

D
ist

ric
t's

 p
ro

po
rti

on
 o

f t
he

 n
et

 p
en

sio
n

lia
bi

lit
y

0.
08

50
99

49
95

%
0.

08
68

80
93

15
%

0.
09

06
04

00
09

%
0.

08
78

33
22

34
%

0.
08

78
15

14
71

%
0.

09
01

34
78

98
%

0.
09

09
24

75
87

%
0.

08
53

37
55

90
%

0.
08

15
08

94
99

%
0.

07
95

71
32

82
%

D
ist

ric
t's

 p
ro

po
rti

on
at

e
sh

ar
e

of
 th

e
ne

t p
en

sio
n

lia
bi

lit
y

15
,9

32
,9

54